County of GRAND TRAVERSE) On August 22nd, 1967

before me, a Notary Public of Grand Traverse County, Michigan, acting in Grand Traverse County, personally appeared . Edwin Nickerson and Revella Nickerson

to me known to be the same person so described in and who executed the within instrument, who severally acknowledged the

E. Mar jo ie Harland Notary Public, Grand Traverse County, Michigan.

PREPARED BY D. R. ROOD, CONSUMERS POWER CO. 212 W. MICHIGAN AVENUE, JACKSON, MICHIGAN

CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

3

 ∞

WAP 7 ACCOUNT NO. Grand Traverse Blair MICHIGAN -10WNSHIP SECTION MUNICIPALITY PLAT OR AREA BALANCE TRANSFERS AMOUNT 0 S 0 U 0 IJ Σ Ш JOURNAL



STATE OF MICHIGAN,)

same to be their free act and deed.

My commission expires September 9 19 67

OTHER DATA AND NOTES

GENERAL ENGINEERING	MAP	REFERENSES		÷
Line Map No. F - 16874	Sheet	2 of	13	Shaots
				Sheet
Plan & Profile No.	Sheet	of		Street
y				

DOGUMENTS FILED WITH ORIGINAL INSTRUMENTS

Oninions of Title _

Mortgage Release

(By Sale No. Grand Traverse #31; 189.262-9) CPCo granted a License for Underground Fiber Optic Cable across the land on the caption of this tract as follows:

- 1. Consumers Power Company 3-2-92
- 2. Michigan Bell Telephone Co.

The License and Permit to use certain land situate in the Township of Blair, County of Grand Traverse and State of Michigan, known and described as follows, to wit:

A 10-foot wide strip of land running in a generally Northerly and Southerly direction across Sections 30 and 31 of Township 26 North, Range 11 West, as more fully shown and described on the drawings (two sheets) which are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A;

for the purpose of constructing and maintaining one (1) underground fiber optic cable under and along said 10 foot wide strip of land, and for no other purposes. Said underground fiber optic cable shall be located and run on and along the centerline of said 10 foot wide strip of land, which centerline is located 50 feet West of and parallel to the center line of an existing Consumers Power Company electric transmission tower line as more fully described on the drawings attached hereto as Exhibit A. Said fiber optic cable shall be buried a minimum of three feet beneath the surface of the ground to the top of said fiber optic cable.

It is understood that the license herein granted for use of the above described premises is non-exclusive. Without limiting the foregoing, Licensor expressly retains the right to the use and possession of the premises for its purposes, including, without limitation, electric and gas transmission and distribution lines and all appurtenances used or usable in connection therewith, and the right to enter upon said premises at all times for the purpose of constructing and maintaining roadways for the purpose of carrying on such construction, maintenance, operations and patrols.

This license is executed by Licensor and accepted by Licensee subject to the following terms and conditions:

FOR FURTHER CONDITIONS SEE ORIGINAL IN FILE.